MIDDLE TOWNSHIP FIRE DISTRICT NO. 2 P.O. BOX 151 RIO GRANDE, NJ 08242-0151

RESOLUTION NO. 3-2016

DATED: April 21, 201

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE FIRE PROTECTION AGREEMENT BETWEEN MIDDLE TOWNSHIP FIRE DISTRICT NO. 2 AND RIO GRANDE VOLUNTEER FIRE COMPANY NO. 1, INC.

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 40A: 14-70.1.b. authorizes Middle Township Fire District No. 2 to contract with the Rio Grande Volunteer Fire Company No. 1, Inc. to provide fire protection services; and

WHEREAS, the Fire District and the Fire Company have agreed to the terms under which the Fire Company will provide fire protection services for the Fire District;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Middle Township Fire District No. 2 as follows:

The Commission Chairman is hereby authorized to enter into and execute the Fire Protection Agreement dated April 21, 2016 between Middle Township Fire District No. 2 and the Rio Grande Volunteer Fire Company No. 1, Inc.

PASSED: April 21, 2016